

School District of Mellen

420 South Main Street P.O. Box 500 Mellen, WI 54546

Phone: (715) 274-3601 Fax: (715) 274-3715

Referendum Community Forum Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 6:30pm in the LMC

To join virtually please go to: meet.google.com/kgb-iags-got

The purpose of the meeting will be to:

1. Hold a community forum on the Mellen School District Referendum. The referendum topic for the evening will be: Finance/Grants

Those attending virtually can submit questions/comments using the Google Form on the School District Website - Board of Education Page. https://www.mellendiggers.org/district/board-of-education.cfm

Note: A majority of the members of the Mellen School District Board of Education may be in attendance, but no action will be taken by the Board of Education at this meeting.